

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX: KOLKATA GST BHAWAN: 180, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD: SHANTIPALLY: KOLKATA-700107 033 2441-6839 kolsouth.gst@gov.in

C.No. V(30)04/Tech/Trade Notice/HQ/South/CGST&CX/Kol/2019/2519-2561 Date: 17-08-2020

Trade Notice No. 02 of 2020

Sub: Designating official email id of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate - reg.

In continuation to the Trade Notice No. 01/2020 Dated 14-08-2020 informing the launch of eOffice - an electronic application to carry out office work electronically - in the Kolkata South Commissionerate, this is for information of all taxpayers, trade and industry that the email id mentioned below has been designated as the official email id and single point of contact of Commissionerate:

kolsouth.gst@gov.in

Therefore, it is requested that all communication to the Commissionerate may be sent only to the designated email id as above and no other email id. Sending communication on the designated email will ensure that it is invariably attended to by the Commissionerate.

2. All the members of the Regional Advisory Committee and Trade Associations and Chamber of Commerce in the State/UT of West Bengal are requested to circulate this Trade Notice amongst their constituent members for wide dissemination. Difficulties faced or suggestions, if any, may be brought to notice and sent to this email id.

(DEVENDRA NAGVENKAR)

// 18/ 2028

Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata South Commissionerate

C. No. V(30)4/Tech/Trade Notice/HQ/South/CGST & CX/Kol/2019

Dated

Copy to:

- The Principal Chief Commissioner, Central Tax, Kolkata CGST & CX Zone, Kolkata, West Bengal.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, of Kolkata North/Haldia/Bolpur/Siliguri/ Audit-I/Audit-II/Durgapur Audit, CGST & CX Commissionerate.
- 3. The Additional/Joint Commissioner, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata.
- 4. The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Park Street/Ballygunge/Bhowanipur/Tollygunge/Behala/Budge Budge/Bishnupur/Rashbehari/Mahestala/Joka/Taratala-I/II Division Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata for information and necessary compliance. He/She is directed to circulate the said Trade Notice to all the Trade Associations various local Chambers of Commerce and other Commercial establishment under his/her jurisdiction. Also directed to circulate to all range officer under his/her jurisdiction.
- 5. The Deputy/ Assistant Commissioner, HQ ET, HQ Accounts, HQ GL, HQ RTI, HQ Adjudication, HQ P&E, HQ T&R, HQ TARC, HQ Legal, HQ Pool, HQ Stat, HQ Vigilance, HQ Anti-Evasion, HQ CERA
- The Bharat Chamber of Commerce, 9/1, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Mullick Bazar, Ballygunge, Kolkata – 700 017
- 7. The Indian Chamber of Commerce, 4 India Exchange Place, Kolkata 700001
- 8. The Bengal National Chamber of Commerce & Industries, 23, Sir R.N.Mukherjee, Kolkata 700001
- 9. The Merchant Chamber of Commerce, 15B, Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata 700001
- The Federation of Indian Export Organizations, Express Tower, 42A, Shakespeare Sarani, 6th Floor, Kolkata 700017
- 11. The Manager, Website, Directorate General of Systems & Data Management, 4th & 5th Floor, Samrat Hotel, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi, 110021. He is requested to upload this information on the website.
- 12. The Superintendent, Systems, Kolkata South CGST & CX. He is requested to upload this information on the website at the earliest.

13. Notice Board.

(ZAINAB SAYEED)

Deputy Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata South Commissionerate